L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H  Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
Dual Channel LED Driver for CCT Tunable LEDs
Typ. Efficiency 86%
Power Factor > 0.90
Case Tc 90C° Max.

FEATURES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER KEY
•	 Dual channel output for color mixing applications.
•	 Universal input voltage - 120-277V AC 50/60Hz.
•	 0-10V or PWM dimmable.
•	 0.1% - 100% dimming range.
•	 Title 24 / JA10 Standard.
•	 Auxiliary 12V DC / 0.1A output.
•	 Efficient, high power factor > 0.90.
•	 Class 2 power supply.
•	 UL recognized/ listed, meets UL 8750, 1310
requirements.
•	 Aluminum casing for optimal heat dissipation.
•	 Isolated output power per NEC and UL
safety requirernents.
•	 Auto-reset, short circuit, over current and
over voltage protection.
•	 5 Year Warranty (at Tc ≤ 85°C).
Model # Input Wattage Output
Channels
Constant
Current
Output
Load Dimming
DS50W1200C2042LTLI5-0060
120-277V
AC, 0.5A
60Hz
50W
2 Channel
for Color
Mixing
1200 mA 20V - 42V DC LED 0-10V,
PWM
Part 15 Class A
Compliant
E364143
®
RoHS
50W DS50W-LT-0060 Dual Channel
1200mA Constant Current Series
DS | 50W | 1200C | 2042 | LT | LI5 | -0060
WattageDS Series
(120-277V AC,
50/60Hz)
Constant
Current
Output
(1200mA)
Form
Factor
Output
Voltage
Range
(20V-42V DC)
Internal
Code
2 Channel
for Color
Tuning LEDs
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H  Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
Dual Channel LED Driver for CCT Tunable LEDs
50W DS50W-LT-0060 Dual Channel
1200mA Constant Current Series
Output
DC Voltage Range 20-42V DC
Constant Current 1200mA
Rated Power 50W